George Abbot School Term Dates 2025 -26

Tuesday 2 September - Friday 19 December

Tuesday 2 September (School closed for students)

Wednesday 3 September (School closed for students)

Thursday 4 September —Year 7 return & Year 12 sign on day
Friday 5 September —Years 8-11return, 8.30am, Year 13 sign on day

Monday 8 September —all Sixth Form students return

Friday 24 October (School closed for students)

Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October

Friday 19 December —12 noon (Students finish)

Spring Term 2026 Monday 5 January — Friday 27 March

INSET Day Monday 5 January (School closed for students)

Startof Term Tuesday 6 January — 8.30am (Students return)

INSET Day Wednesday 28 January (School closed for students)

Half Term Week Monday 16 February —Friday 20 February

End of Term Friday 27 March — 12 noon (Students finish)

Summer Term 2026 Monday 13 April — Tuesday 21 July

Start of Term Monday 13 April = 8.30am (Students return)

Half Term Week Monday 25 May —Friday 29 May

INSET Day Monday 29 June (School close’_\d for students) - please note, Y'ear 10 and Year
12 students may be undertaking Internal Assessments on this day

End of Term Friday 17 July = 12 noon (Students finish)

INSET Day Monday 20 July (School closed for students)

INSET Day Tuesday 21 July (School closed for students)




